carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period was:

   Group   Company

2012 2011 2012 2011

RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments

Short term funds 1,123,958 440,569 1,084,507 402,222

Deposits with licensed banks 7,395,080 3,728,146 - 176,110

8,519,038 4,168,715 1,084,507 578,332

Floating rate instruments

Borrowing (2,889,916) (1,158,084) - -

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a)	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss,
and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedged accounting
model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b)	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (bp) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

   Profit or loss

100 bp 100 bp

increase decrease

RM RM

Group

2012

Floating rate instruments (21,674) 21,674

2011

Floating rate instruments (8,686) 8,686

Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)

75ANNUAL REPORT 2012
EUROSPAN HOLDINGS BERHAD (351927-M)

26.	FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

26.7	Fair value of financial instruments

	 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowing
approximate fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

	 The fair values of other financial assets and liabilities, together with the carrying amounts shown in the statement of financial
position, are as follows:

   2012   2011
Carrying
amount

Fair